



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF ISABELA
City of Ilagan

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

December 3, 2021

MS. IRISH JANE T. CRISTOBAL

General Manager
Isaiah 8:15 Enterprises
#60 Rizal Avenue, District II (Pob.)
Cauayan City, Isabela

Dear Ms. Cristobal:

We are happy to notify you that the Procurement of **Medical Supplies** (Various Items) for the Province of Isabela in the amount of **Php 2,268,650.10** is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid.



ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
001	70	pack	Abdominal Pack 12" x 12" x 10's	1,396.50	97,755.00
003	48	roll	Absorbent Cotton 400 grams	236.45	11,349.60
006	6	piece	Airway (Bite Block) Size 1, 70 mm., White	139.70	838.20
007	6	piece	Airway (Bite Block) Size 4, 110 mm., Red	139.70	838.20
009	30	piece	Arm Sling, Small	129.70	3,891.00
010	42	piece	Arm Sling, Medium	129.70	5,447.40
011	56	piece	Arm Sling, Large	129.70	7,263.20
012	40	piece	Asepto Syringe	68.00	2,720.00
013	30	roll	Autoclave Steam Indicator 1"	589.50	17,685.00
014	100	piece	Bed Pan, Female, Plastic	204.75	20,475.00
015	400	piece	Blood Transfusion Set	74.70	29,880.00
017	10	piece	BP Cuff, Adult	299.75	2,997.50
018	5	piece	BP Cuff, Pedia	299.75	1,498.75
020	5	piece	BP Extension tubing	759.50	3,797.50
021	10	piece	BP Inflation Bag, Adult	299.50	2,995.00
024	35	dozen	Catgut Chromic 0 w/ 35-40mm, Round	516.00	18,060.00
025	10	dozen	Catgut Chromic 1 w/ 35-40mm, Round Bodied 1/2 Circle	516.00	5,160.00
026	20	dozen	Catgut Chromic 1/0 w/ 35-40mm, Round	516.00	10,320.00
027	50	dozen	Catgut Chromic 2/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	516.00	25,800.00
028	10	dozen	Catgut, Chromic 3/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	516.00	5,160.00
029	2	dozen	Catgut, Chromic 4/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	516.00	1,032.00
030	10	dozen	Catgut, Plain 2/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Round	516.00	5,160.00
034	600	piece	Disposable Face Mask (KN95)	24.95	14,970.00
035	1,300	piece	Disposable Face Shield	37.95	49,335.00
037	1,000	piece	Disposable Isolation Gown, medium	169.95	169,950.00
038	1,000	piece	Disposable Isolation Gown, large	169.95	169,950.00
039	260	piece	Disposable Isolation Gown, extra large	169.95	44,187.00
040	40	pack	Disposable Shoe Cover x 100's	539.50	21,580.00
041	15	box	Disposable Needle ga.25 x 100's	484.00	7,260.00
042	45	box	Disposable Needle ga.26 x 100's	484.00	21,780.00

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
044	50	box	Disposable Syringe (Insulin) w/ Needle Ga. 29 x 1/2 1ml x 100's	1,404.50	70,225.00
045	50	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 1ml x 100's	326.25	16,312.50
046	120	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 3ml x 100's	326.75	39,210.00
047	170	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 5ml x 100's	332.75	56,567.50
048	30	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 10ml x 100's	568.50	17,055.00
049	6	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 20ml x 100's	1,451.50	8,709.00
050	6	box	Disposable Syringe w/ Needle 30ml x 100's	839.50	5,037.00
051	5	piece	Draw Sheet 50' x 54"	899.50	4,497.50
052	50	roll	ECG Paper 80mm x 20meters	169.75	8,487.50
053	10	roll	ECG Paper 210mm x 10meters	169.75	1,697.50
054	120	roll	Elastic Bandage 2" x 5 yards	35.90	4,308.00
055	70	roll	Elastic Bandage 3" x 5 yards	50.50	3,535.00
056	200	roll	Elastic Bandage 4" x 5 yards	55.75	11,150.00
058	30	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 3.0	136.25	4,087.50
059	30	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 3.5	136.25	4,087.50
060	30	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 4.0	136.25	4,087.50
061	30	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 4.5	136.25	4,087.50
062	30	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 5.0	136.25	4,087.50
063	30	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 5.5	136.25	4,087.50
064	30	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 6.0	136.25	4,087.50
065	30	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 6.5	136.25	4,087.50
066	30	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 7.0	136.25	4,087.50
067	30	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 7.5	136.25	4,087.50
068	10	piece	Endotracheal Tube w/ Cuff, ID# 8.0	136.25	1,362.50
072	30	piece	Extension Tubing (100cm)	79.75	2,392.50
073	10	piece	Eye Sheet 20" x 30"	699.50	6,995.00
074	30	piece	Feeding Tube (Orogastric Tube) Fr.5	37.25	1,117.50
075	60	piece	Feeding Tube (Orogastric Tube) Fr.8	37.25	2,235.00
076	40	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.8	55.75	2,230.00
077	40	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.10	55.75	2,230.00
078	40	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.12	55.75	2,230.00
079	200	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.14	55.75	11,150.00
080	600	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.16	55.75	33,450.00
081	450	piece	Foley Bag Catheter Fr.18	55.75	25,087.50
082	10	piece	Guide Wire, Adult	169.50	1,695.00
083	5	piece	Guide Wire, Pedia	169.50	847.50
084	600	piece	Heplock-In-Stopper	17.50	10,500.00
086	3	piece	Hot Water Bag, 2 Liters	199.50	598.50
087	96	bottle	Hydrogen Peroxide, 120ml	46.25	4,440.00
088	30	box	Hypo- Allergenic Tape, 1/2" x 24's	744.95	22,348.50
097	18	piece	Jackson Pratt	2,299.50	41,391.00
099	40	roll	Leukoplast 2.5cm	499.25	19,970.00
100	120	tube	Lubricating Jelly, 150 grams	328.75	39,450.00
101	15	piece	Mattress Cover Leatherette 37" x 76" x 4" w/ Side Zipper	1,949.25	29,238.75
102	15	piece	Mattress Foam w/ Leatherette Cover 37" x 76" x 4"	4,948.00	74,220.00
103	10	piece	Mayo Table Cover Sheet (Pillow Case Style) 16" x 30"	948.00	9,480.00
104	10	piece	Nasal Aspirator Bulb	72.50	725.00
105	5	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.5	29.50	147.50
106	30	piece	Nasogastric tube, Fr.8	29.50	885.00

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (PHP)	TOTAL BID PRICE (PHP)
108	800	piece	Nebulizer Kit w/ T-Tubing and Mouth Piece	111.65	89,320.00
109	10	piece	Operating room Gown-long sleeves	1,158.00	11,580.00
110	20	piece	Operating Room Towel, Green	238.00	4,760.00
111	20	piece	Operating Room Light 24V AC/55W	1,398.00	27,960.00
112	1,500	piece	Oxygen Cannula, Adult	52.70	79,050.00
113	150	piece	Oxygen Cannula, Neonate	49.75	7,462.50
114	200	piece	Oxygen Cannula, Pedia	52.70	10,540.00
115	350	piece	Oxygen Face Mask, Adult	102.25	35,787.50
116	250	piece	Oxygen Face Mask, Pedia	102.25	25,562.50
117	50	pack	Paratulle (Chlorexidine Acetate) Gauze Wound Dressing x 10's	749.25	37,462.50
118	20	roll	Plaster of Paris, 4" x 5yards	242.00	4,840.00
119	25	roll	Plaster of Paris, 6" x 5yards	279.25	6,981.25
129	20	box	Razor Blade, Green x 100's	816.50	16,330.00
131	400	piece	Scrub Brush w/ 10% Povidone Iodine	102.90	41,160.00
134	140	piece	Silk 3/0, Atraumatic Needle, Round	559.50	78,330.00
135	30	dozen	Silk Suture 0 w/ 36-40mm Needle, Cutting	559.50	16,785.00
136	30	dozen	Silk Suture 0 w/ 36-40mm Needle, Round	599.50	17,985.00
137	10	dozen	Silk Suture 1/0 w/ 36-40mm Needle, Round	599.50	5,995.00
138	10	dozen	Silk Suture 2/0 w/ 25-30mm Needle, Cutting	599.50	5,995.00
139	10	dozen	Silk Suture 2/0 w/ 36-40mm Needle, Round	599.50	5,995.00
140	10	dozen	Silk Suture 3/0 w/ 26mm Needle, Round	599.50	5,995.00
141	3	dozen	Silk Suture 4/0 w/ 35-40mm Needle, Cutting	599.50	1,798.50
142	2	pail	Soda Lime	14,650.00	29,300.00
145	50	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.5	16.00	800.00
146	180	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.8	14.70	2,646.00
147	40	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.10	16.00	640.00
148	40	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.12	16.00	640.00
149	50	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.16	16.00	800.00
150	50	piece	Suction Catheter, Fr.18	12.50	625.00
152	2	box	Surgical Blade #11 x 100's	494.00	988.00
153	2	box	Surgical Blade #15 x 100's	494.00	988.00
154	2	box	Surgical Blade #20 x 100's	494.00	988.00
155	2	box	Surgical Blade #21 x 100's	494.00	988.00
156	2	box	Surgical Blade #22 x 100's	494.00	988.00
161	30	roll	Surgical Rolled Gauze 24 x 28 mesk x 36" x 100 yards	1,580.00	47,400.00
165	20	piece	Thoracic Catheter, Fr.32	999.25	19,985.00
166	20	piece	Thoracic Catheter, Fr.36	999.25	19,985.00
167	10	box	Tongue Depressor x 100's	240.00	2,400.00
168	50	piece	Torniquet	23.75	1,187.50
169	46	box	Umbilical Cord Clamp, Green x 100's	546.25	25,127.50
170	150	piece	Urinal Plastic, Male	110.90	16,635.00
172	40	piece	Wadding Sheet 4"	97.50	3,900.00
173	40	piece	Wadding Sheet 5"	97.50	3,900.00
174	60	piece	Wadding Sheet 6"	97.50	5,850.00
177	12	box	X-Ray Film 14 x 17 x 100's Green Sensitivity	9,083.00	108,996.00
180	5	box	X-Ray Envelope 10 x 12 x 100's	620.75	3,103.75
181	10	box	X-Ray Envelope 11 x 14 x 100's	737.00	7,370.00
182	12	box	X-Ray Envelope 14 x 17 x 100's	960.50	11,526.00
Total Bid Price					Php 2,268,650.10

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from the receipt hereof to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the instruction to Bidders. Failure to comply therewith shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,


RODOLFO T. ALBANO III
Provincial Governor 

Conformed :



MS. IRISH JANE T. CRISTOBAL

Date : 12-0-2021